OFFICIAL CONVENTION CALL

NPMHU 2024 NATIONAL CONVENTION, AUGUST 19-23, 2024, IN LAS VEGAS, NV

BETTING ON THE FUTURE

2024 NATIONAL CONVENTION

SVEGA

This is official notification, pursuant to Article XII, Section 2 of the National Constitution of the National Postal Mail Handlers Union, that the National Convention will be held in Las Vegas, Nevada from August 19 through August 23, 2024 at Caesars Palace in Las Vegas, NV.

All Local Unions are entitled to send delegates to the National Convention. Unless the Local Union is to be represented by a single delegate, in which case the Local President may occupy that position if he or she meets the requirements of Article XII, Section 3 of the National Constitution, all delegates must be chosen in an open election governed by rules adopted and promulgated by the National Executive Board.

According to Article XII, Section 5 of the National Constitution, all Local Unions are entitled to a minimum of one (1) vote and therefore one (1) delegate at the Convention, and Local Unions with more than twenty-five

bulous

(25) regular members are entitled to one (1) vote and (1) delegate for each 25 members or major fraction thereof. The precise number of delegates which each Local Union actually sends to the Convention is determined by the Local Union Council.

Delegates to the Convention will vote on revisions to the National and Uniform Local Union Constitutions and on resolutions to guide the future policies of the National Union. In addition, the delegates will vote in a series of primary elections to determine which nominees, up to two per National Officer, will be placed on the ballot and allowed to run for National Officer in a final mail referendum election to be held immediately after the Convention, in the fall of 2024. The rules governing the election of delegates to the NPMHU 2024 National Convention, which were adopted by the National Executive Board, are printed in this issue of the Mail Handler magazine.

H)(U).....